Democracy and Governance 

Department in 2019. 

Chart 1: Output for the Department of 

Democratic Studies 

Source: NILDS Monitoring & Evaluation 

Unit 2019 

Chart 1 reveals that at the end of the year 

under review, the department realized an 

output of one hundred and eight (108) 

Analyzed Bills, seven (7) Research Papers, 

hundred and thirty-eight (138) 

Policy/Information/Issue/Data Briefs, 

fifteen (15) Policy Analysis, (which have 

all been transmitted to National 

Assembly), nine (9) In-House Trainings, 

twenty-eight (28) Ad-hoc and two (2) 

election observations. The data above 

clearly indicates that the DDG has played